DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-983758

\$40.00

Pgs=4

04/15/2022 11:18 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F05

A.P.N.: File No:

1419-26-610-028 143-2649066 (et)

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To: Robert Keith March 945 Hampswood Way San Jose, CA 95120

R.P.T.T.: \$Exempt

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Linda Seghi March, wife of the grantee herein

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Robert Keith March, a married man as his sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

LOT 50 IN BLOCK C, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 05-001 SUMMIT RIDGE AT GENOA LAKES GOLF RESORT PHASE 3A, FILED FOR RECORD WITH THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON SEPTEMBER 12, 2007 IN BOOK 907, PAGE 2074, AS DOCUMENT NO. 709043, OFFICIAL RECORDS, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

PARCEL 2:

TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING EASEMENTS FOR ACCESS:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE 50 FOOT WIDE ACCESS EASEMENT, CREATED IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT ENTITLED "EASEMENT AMENDMENT DEED", EXECUTED BY LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORPORATION, RECORDED ON FEBRUARY 25, 1998, AS DOCUMENT NO. 433367 IN BOOK 298, PAGE 4658 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

A 50 FOOT WIDE ACCESS, IRRIGATION, AND UTILITY EASEMENT, OVER AND ACROSS THOSE CERTAIN LANDS DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT RECORDED ON FEBRUARY 3, 2004 IN BOOK 204, PAGE 954, AS DOCUMENT NO. 603680 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

A 60 FOOT PRIVATE ACCESS, PRIVATE IRRIGATION, AND PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT, AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP ENTITLED CANYON CREEK MEADOWS PHASE 1,

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, FILED ON FEBRUARY 11, 2004 IN BOOK 204, PAGE 4470, AS DOCUMENT NO. 604356 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

AN EASEMENT FOR NON-EXCLUSIVE ACCESS PURPOSES WITH THE EASEMENT AREA, CREATED IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT ENTITLED "MASTER GRANT DEED" EXECUTED BY RONALD L. SIMEK, ET AL., RECORDED ON DECEMBER 31, 1996 AS DOCUMENT NO. 403934 IN BOOK 1296, PAGE 4911 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

AN EASEMENT FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND FROM THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, AND THE INSTALLATION, CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE EASEMENT AREA, SUCH AS, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ASPHALT PAVING, CATTLE GUARD, AND SO FORTH, CREATED IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT ENTITLED "GRANT OF RELOCATABLE PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT (#OS6), EXECUTED BY RONALD L. SIMEK, RECORDED ON FEBRUARY 3, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NO. 603676 IN BOOK 204, PAGE 862 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

PARCEL 3:

ALSO TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS AND COVENANTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, HEREIN:

EASEMENTS PURSUANT TO DOCUMENT ENTITLED "ANCILLARY EASEMENTS MEMORANDUM", RECORDED MARCH 31, 2005 IN BOOK 305, PAGE 14366 AS DOCUMENT NO. 640526 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

EASEMENTS PURSUANT TO DOCUMENT ENTITLED "GRANT OF EASEMENT", RECORDED MAY 1, 2006 IN BOOK 506, PAGE 168 AS DOCUMENT NO. 673811 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

EASEMENTS PURSUANT TO DOCUMENT ENTITLED "GRANT OF EASEMENTS", RECORDED MAY 1, 2006 IN BOOK 506, PAGE 347 AS DOCUMENT NO. 673835 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

EASEMENTS PURSUANT TO DOCUMENT ENTITLED "GRANT OF EASEMENTS", RECORDED MAY 1, 2006 IN BOOK 506, PAGE 377 AS DOCUMENT NO. 673836 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

EASEMENTS PURSUANT TO DOCUMENT ENTITLED "RECIPROCAL PARKING AND ACCESS EASEMENT AGREEMENT", RECORDED JULY 24, 2006 IN BOOK 706, PAGE 8118 AS DOCUMENT NO. 680413 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Linda Senhi March

Date

A.P.N.: 1419-26-610-028	Quitclaim Deed - continued	File No: 143-2649066 (et)
STATE OF NEVADA) :ss/	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS))	
This instrument was acknowledg by Linda Seghi March		
Notary Publi (My commission expires:	NOTAR	E ATTACHED LY CERTIFICATE

Date

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und paragraph is true and correct.

A S HABTEYES

Commission # 2310526 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Exp: OCT. 30, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	. \ \		
a)_	1419-26-610-028	\ \		
b)_		\ \		
c)_ d)	·	\ \		
2.	Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OF TANKING		
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res			
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:		
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:		
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	<u>\$0</u>		
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	roperty) (_\$)		
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$0		
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	on: #5		
	b. Explain reason for exemption: Spouse to sp			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their				
into	rmation and belief and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon to substantiate		
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	ne parties agree that disallowance of any		
10%	med exemption, or other determination of áddi ó of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 375 030, the Buyer and		
Selle	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	ditional amount owed.		
Sign	nature: Coc	Capacity: Capacity:		
_	nature:	Capacity: J		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		
Prin	t Name: Linda Seghi March	Print Name: Robert Keith March		
	ress: 945 Hampswood Way	Address: 945 Hampswood Way		
City		City: San Jose		
Stat		State: CA Zip: 95120		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
	First American Title Insurance			
	t Name: Company	File Number: <u>143-2649066 et/ et</u>		
17000	ress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101 : Minden	State: NV Zip:89423		
J. C. J	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY			